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SEPTIKBER 23, 1997 

RE: DOCKET NO. ll115-TI - Cancellation by Flor1da Public Service 
Commiss ion of I nterexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 24 ~ 1 tssued 
to fon~ America, I nc . for v1olation of Rule 2S- 4.0161, f.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees. 

Iaoue 1; Should tho Comm1$,iOn impose a SSOO !inc or cancel fone America' s 
Inter exchange Telecommunications Cer tificate No . 2441 for apparent 
violation of Rule 25-4. 0161, fl orida Administrative Code, Regulatory 
Assessment Feos? 
Recommendat ion : Yes. The C~mission should impose a S500 line or cancel 
the company's cert i f icate 1! the tine and the regulatory assessment fees, 
including statutory penalties end interest , are not received by the 
Commission wi thin 5 business days after the conclusion of t he 21-doy 
protest period. The fine should be paid to the Flo rida Public Service 
Commission and f orwarded to tho Office oC the Comptroller for deposit In 
the State Generel Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364 . 285(1) , florida 
Statutes. It t he Commisllion' s Order is not protested and tho Hoe and the 
regulatory assessment !ees, including statutory penalties and i nterest, dre 

not received, certificate number 2447 should be canceled . 

APPROVED 
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VOTE SHEET 
SEPTEMBER 23, 1997 • • 
DOCKET NO. 971115-TI - Cancellation by florida Publ1c Serv ice Commission 
of lnterexchango Telecommun1cations Certificate No. 2441 Issued to fonc 
America , Inc. for violat i on of Rule 25-4.0161, f.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment roes . 

(Continued from previous page) 

Issye 2 : Should the Commission order all certificated tntcrexchange 
companies (IXCs) to discontinue providing intcrexchange telecommunication~ 
service to fone America pursuant to Rule 25-24. 4701(3), florida 
Administrative Code, if certificate number 2447 Is canceled? 
Recommendation : Yes. Pur suant to Rule 25-24.4101(3) , florida Administrative 
Code, the Commiasion should order all certificated interexchangc companiPS 
to discontinue providing interexchange telecommunications service to fonc 
America if fone America ' s certificate is canceled at the conclusion of the 
protest period f or failure to submit the delinquent regulatory assessment 
fees, and pay the fines as required in Issue 1. The Order should state that 
any I XC providing service to fone America must contact the Commission at 
the conclusion of the protest pericd as sot !orth in the Order to dcterm1nc 
whether tho certificate has boon canceled. 

APPROVED 

lssye 3: Should this docket be closed? 
Recommendation: I f no person whose substantial interests arc affected 
files a protest within 21 days of the issuance date of the Order, the Order 
will become final. Upon payment of the Cines and fees, or cancellatlOn o! 
the certificate, this docket should be closed. 

APPROVED 
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